# 502487445 09/09/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOGISTICK, INC.	09/05/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANZO, INC.
Street Address:	19880 State Line Road
City:	South Bend
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46637

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13839103
Application Number:	13838886

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Donovan

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61815-700002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Donovan, Reg. No. 33231
Signature:	/Thomas J. Donovan/
Date:	09/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Logistick\_Kanzo\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031164 FRAME: 0137

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Logistick, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to Kanzo, Inc., an Indiana corporation, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the following U.S. patent applications, including all priority rights thereto, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, all letters patent that issue therefrom, and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein, together with the right to recover past, present and future damages for all infringements thereof:

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
61/660,394	June 15, 2012	SOLAR PANEL RACKING SYSTEM
61/666,507	June 29, 2012	SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM AND RACK
13/839,103	March 15, 2013	SYSTEM FOR MOUNTING SOLAR MODULES
13/838,886	March 15, 2013	CLAMP FOR MOUNTING SOLAR MODULES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed and by its duly authorized representative, on the date listed below.

Logistic	k, Inc.	
By:	ash Bruckly	
	Ashley Brickley	
Title:		
Date:	9/5/13	
Date	1/9/19	_

RECORDED: 09/09/2013

PATENT REEL: 031164 FRAME: 0138